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SOCIOLOGY 
College of Humanities and Social Science 

Bachelor of Arts; SOCIOLOGY 
Incoming students fall 2012 (UCC) 

UCC REQUIREMENTS [40-41 credits]
AREA 1: PERSONAL WELLBEING [3] 
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
 
AREA 2: EXPRESSION [9] 
 a. Arts/Communication  
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
  
 b. Writing 
 __ENG 1100 College Writing___________ 3 cred. 
 
 c. Literature 
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
 
AREA 3: WAYS OF KNOWING [19-20] 
 a. Philosophical Perspectives 
 ________________________________ 3 cred. 
 
 b. Historical Perspectives 
 ________________________________ 3 cred. 
 
 c. Social/Behavioral Science (2 different disciplines) 
         SOC 1010 Principles of Sociology 3 cred. 
 _________________________________ 3 cred. 
  
 d. Scientific Perspectives 

                          4 cred. 
  
 e. Quantitative Thinking 
                            3 cred. 
 
AREA 4: DIVERSITY & JUSTICE [3] 

 Must complete 18 credits in UCC prior to taking Area 4 
 _________________________________ 3 cred. 
 
 

AREA 5: CIVIC & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT [3] 
 MUST COMPLETE Area 4 before taking Areas 5&6 

 _________________________________ 3cred. 
 
AREA 6: GLOBAL AWARENESS [3] 

 MUST COMPLETE Area 4 before taking Areas 5&6 
 _________________________________ 3cred. 
 
FIRST YEAR SEMINAR [1.5] 

 Required for 1st year students & transfers with less 
than 12 credits 

__________________________________ 1.5 cred. 
 
INTENSIVE REQUIREMENTS 
These courses can be double counted within the UCC, the major, 
or as free electives. If you are a transfer with an AA/AS degree 

you must take one WI course and zero TI courses. 
 
WRITING INTENSIVE (WI) *W 

 The first WI course must be Area 2 College Writing 
 At least one course must be at the 3000 or above level 
 At least one course must be in the major 
    ENG 1100 College Writing                    3 cred. 
__SOC 2130_Sociological Theory_______  3 cred. 
__CCJ/SOC 3010 Research Methods______ 3 cred. 
__SOC 4850 Senior Seminar____________ 3 cred. 

 
TECHNOLOGY INTENSIVE (TI) *T 

__CCJ/SOC 3010 Research Methods______ 3 cred. 
__CCJ/SOC 3020 Data Analysis_________ 3 cred. 

 
UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENTS 
FOREIGN LANGUAGE [6] 
 __________________________________ 3 cred. 
 __________________________________ 3 cred.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
SOCIOLOGY: A Minimum of 36 credits and a grade point average of 2.000 must be earned in this major to graduate.   

CORE REQUIRED COURSES 
*(Students must earn a C- or better in these core courses) 

 *SOC 1010 Principles of Sociology (pre-req for all other courses in major)  
 *SOC 2130 Sociological Theory 
 *SOC 3010 Research Methods  (pre-req: SOC 2130)  
 *SOC 3020 Data Analysis        (pre-req: SOC 3010)  
 SOC 4850 Senior Seminar in Sociology (pre-req: SOC 3020) 

  

General Concentration 
Additional Core Required Course: 

 SOC 3540 Social Stratification 
Major Electives (18 credits): 

 SOC 1020 Social Problems  
 SOC 2200 Social Organization of Work 
 SOC 2220 Public Sociology and Civic 

Engagement 
 SOC 2310 Sociology of the Family 
 SOC 2330 Sociology of Religion 
 SOC 2340 Political Sociology 
 SOC 2410 Minority Groups in America 
 SOC 2420 Muslims and Islamic US Institutions 

 SOC 2620 Violence in the Community 
 SOC 2640 Sociological Approaches to Forensic 

Social Psychology 
 SOC 2710 Sexuality in Modern Life 
 SOC 2720 Urban Sociology 
 SOC 2730 Global Cities 
 SOC 2990 Sociology of Race and Law  
 SOC 3180 Race, Ethnicity & Health in the U.S. 
 SOC 3200 Contemporary Issues in the 

Workplace 
 SOC 3230 Labor Relations and Law 
 SOC 3350 Sociology of Law 
 SOC 3370 Sociology of Education 



10/09/14 
 

 SOC 3400 Animals & Society 
 SOC 3470 Sociology of Women 
 SOC 3490 Sociology of Adulthood 
 SOC 3510 Sociology of Socialization 
 SOC 3520 Self and Society  
 SOC 3550 Sociology of Aging 
 SOC 3560 Sociology of Mental Illness  
 SOC 3570 Sociology of Health & Illness 
 SOC 3580 Sociology of Death & Grief 
 SOC 3650 Social Deviance 
 SOC 3690 Sociology of Democracy 
 SOC 3700 Social Demography 
 SOC 3720 Sociology of Organizations 
 SOC 3730 Sociology of Social Movements 
 SOC 3740 Sociology of War 
 SOC 3750 Social and Environmental Change 
 SOC 3760 Sociology of Globalization and 

Inequality 
 SOC 3910 Population & Development in Asia  
 SOC 4910 Internship in Sociology 

 
Social Services Concentration 

Additional Core Required Courses: 
 SOC 2230 Introduction to Human Services  
 SOC 2240 Social Work Practice and Policy 
 SOC 4930 Field Work in Social Services 

Major Electives (12 credits): 
 SOC 1020 Social Problems 
 SOC 2200 Social Organization of Work 
 SOC 2220 Public Sociology and Civic 

Engagement 
 SOC 2310 Sociology of the Family 
 SOC 2330 Sociology of Religion 
 SOC 2340 Political Sociology 
 SOC 2410 Minority Groups in America 
 SOC 2620 Violence in the Community 
 SOC 2720 Urban Sociology 
 SOC 2730 Global Cities 
 SOC 3180 Race, Ethnicity & Health in the U.S. 
 SOC 3350 Sociology of Law 
 SOC 3370 Sociology of Education 
 SOC 3470 Sociology of Women 
 SOC 3490 Sociology of Adulthood 
 SOC 3510 Sociology of Socialization 
 SOC 3520 Sociology of Self and Society 
 SOC 3540 Social Stratification 
 SOC 3550 Sociology of Aging 
 SOC 3560 Sociology of Mental Illness 

 SOC 3570 Sociology of Health and Illness 
 SOC 3580 Sociology of Death and Grief 
 SOC 3650 Social Deviance 
 SOC 3670 Juvenile Delinquency 
 SOC 3700 Social Demography 
 SOC 3730 Social Movements 
 SOC 3750 Social and Environmental Change 
 SOC 3760 Globalization and Inequality 

 
Sociology of Work and Community Engagement Concentration 

Additional Core Required Courses: 
 SOC 2200 Social Organization of Work or   

SOC 2220 Public Sociology & Civic 
Engagement  

 SOC 3540 Social Stratification  
Major Electives (15 credits):  

 SOC 1020 Social Problems 
 SOC 2200 Social Organization of Work  
 SOC 2220 Public Sociology & Civic 

Engagement 
 SOC 2310 Sociology of the Family 
 SOC 2330 Sociology of Religion 
 SOC 2340 Political Sociology  
 SOC 2410 Minority Groups in America  
 SOC 2420 Muslims and Islamic US Institutions 
 SOC 2720 Urban Sociology 
 SOC 2730 Global Cities 
 SOC 3180 Race, Ethnicity, and Health 
 SOC 3200 Contemporary Issues in the 

Workplace 
 SOC 3230 Labor Relations and Law 
 SOC 3350 Sociology of the Law 
 SOC 3370 Sociology of Education 
 SOC 3470 Sociology of Women 
 SOC 3520 Sociology of Self and Society  
 SOC 3550 Sociology of Aging 
 SOC 3560 Sociology of Mental Illness 
 SOC 3570 Sociology of Health and Illness 
 SOC 3580 Sociology of Death and Grief 
 SOC 3650 Social Deviance 
 SOC 3690 Sociology of Democracy 
 SOC 3700 Social Demography 
 SOC 3720 Sociology of Organizations 
 SOC 3730 Social Movements 
 SOC 3750 Social and Environmental Change 
 SOC 3760 Globalization and Inequality 
 SOC 4910 Internship in Sociology 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


